

2025-2026 Graduate Studies Fee Schedule - Doctorate

Note: The DSU Health Plan and the International Health Insurance (Single and Family) are based on 2024-2025 rates and subject to change which will affects term totals.

		PROGRAM	change which will affects term totals. ESTIMATES (\$)									
		- NO STAIR	PROGRAMME I LES (\$)									
		Tuition	Tuition Rate (\$)		CANADIAN STUDENTS Summer Term Fall Term Winter T		n TOTAL Summer To		rm Fall Term Winter Term		TOTAL	
		Per Year	Per Term	May 20, 2025	Sept 16, 2025	Winter Term Jan 22, 2026	TOTAL	May 20, 2025	Sept 16, 2025		IUIAL	
DOCTORATE		'		• •		,			•	'		
	Agriculture	7,194.00	2,398.00	2,704.41	3,280.71	2,712.05	8,697.17	2,709.41	4,026.45	2,717.05	9,452.9	
	Arts and Social Sciences	4,851.00	1,617.00	2,158.23	2,765.84	2,104.65	7,028.72	2,163.23	3,511.58	2,109.65	7,784.	
	Arts (Philosophy) Part-time	3,597.00	1,199.00	1,345.44	1,345.44	1,345.44	4,036.32	1,350.44	2,091.18	1,350.44	4,792.	
	Computer Science	7,194.00	2,398.00	2,939.23	3,546.84	2,885.65	9,371.72	2,944.23	4,292.58	2,890.65	10,127.	
	Engineering, Applied Science	7,194.00	2,398.00	3,039.23	3,646.84	2,985.65	9,671.72	3,044.23	4,392.58	2,990.65	10,427.	
	Health	7,194.00	2,398.00	2,939.23	3,546.84	2,885.65	9,371.72	2,944.23	4,292.58	2,890.65	10,127.4	
	Law	7,194.00	2,398.00	2,939.23	3,546.84	2,885.65	9,371.72	2,944.23	4,292.58	2,890.65	10,127.	
	Medicine	7,194.00	2,398.00	2,939.23	3,546.84	2,885.65	9,371.72	2,944.23	4,292.58	2,890.65	10,127.4	
	Nursing	7,194.00	2,398.00	2,939.23	3,546.84	2,885.65	9,371.72	2,944.23	4,292.58	2,890.65	10,127.4	
	Science	7,194.00	2,398.00	2,939.23	3,546.84	2,885.65	9,371.72	2,944.23	4,292.58	2,890.65	10,127.4	
	Management - PhD Information	7,194.00	2,398.00	2,939.23	3,546.84	2,885.65	9,371.72	2,944.23	4,292.58	2,890.65	10,127.4	
	Management - PhD Management	7,194.00	2,398.00	2,939.23	3,546.84	2,885.65	9,371.72	2,944.23	4,292.58	2,890.65	10,127.4	
Cohorts E	Entering Prior to Fall 2019											
	Continuing Fees	3,018.00	1,006.00	1,547.23	2,154.84	1,493.65	5,195.72	1,552.23	2,900.58	1,498.65	5,951.4	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude	Fees - ent Bursary -	Individual courses may also have In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health.	fees, students stu gible for the Nova	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa	y have additional d ary up to	stance fees related \$1283 per year.	to off-campus	instruction.	pe able to opt-in o	directly through DSU	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health Students with proof of suffic Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to	fees, students stu gible for the Nova and Dental Plans of ient, comparable of or each academic o ensure Tuition an	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa each September for coverage may apply to be year. Id Fees are paid by p	y have additional d ary up to 485.86 o opt-out at www.c ayment due date t	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an	to off-campus (or begin in an later than	instruction. other term) may b TBD sective of the opt-	out date.	, ,	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude	Fees - ent Bursary - ans - All Full-Time Students International Students	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health Students with proof of suffic Proof of coverage is required for	fees, students stu gible for the Nova and Dental Plans of ient, comparable or each academic e ensure Tuition an alth insurance plantional Health Plantease contact the	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa each September for coverage may apply to a year. Id Fees are paid by p neach year. For thou are able to opt-out from a second to the second t	y have additional dary up to 485.86 o opt-out at www.co ayment due date to see who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportii y can provide proof Student VIP Intern	to off-campus (or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment ir	other term) may be true of the opt- rged for the remainstrates.	out date.	, ,	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students International Students onal Student Society Fee -	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health Students with proof of suffic Proof of coverage is required fo Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Interne For further information or rates, p Single Family All International Students are ass	fees, students stu gible for the Nova and Dental Plans of ient, comparable of or each academic of ensure Tuition alth insurance pla atth insurance pla titional Health Plan ease contact the I \$ 740.74 \$ 1,864.06	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa seach September for coverage may apply to be year. If Fees are paid by pen each year. For thoo are able to opt-out from DSU Health Plan Offic NOTE: included in the second seach year.	y have additional dary up to 485.86 to opt-out at www.c sayment due date t se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportii y can provide proof Student VIP Intern	to off-campus (or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment ir	other term) may be true of the opt- rged for the remainstrates.	out date.	, ,	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students International Students onal Student Society Fee - fry Incidental Fees -	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffice Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internation or rates, publication of Single Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. Included in estimates on page 1 volumes.	fees, students stu gible for the Nova and Dental Plans of tent, comparable of the each academic to ensure Tuition an alth insurance plantional Health Plan ease contact the last 740.74 \$ 1,864.06	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa each September for coverage may apply to be year. In Fees are paid by pnot are able to opt-out fr DSU Health Plan Offic NOTE: included in to the state of the property of the state of	y have additional dary up to 485.86 o opt-out at www.community ayment due date to see who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Intern s above	to off-campus (or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment ir	other term) may be true of the opt- rged for the remainstrates.	out date.	, ,	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - ans - All Full-Time Students International Students onal Student Society Fee - ry Incidental Fees - Full-time students (9 or more bil	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffice Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internet For further information or rates, paingle Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 willing hours per term)	fees, students stu gible for the Nova and Dental Plans of tent, comparable of the each academic to ensure Tuition an alth insurance plantional Health Plan ease contact the last 740.74 \$ 1,864.06	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa each September for coverage may apply to be year. In Fees are paid by pnot are able to opt-out fr DSU Health Plan Offic NOTE: included in to the state of the property of the state of	y have additional dary up to 485.86 o opt-out at www.community ayment due date to se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Intern a above \$5.00	to off-campus (or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment in ational.	other term) may be true of the opt- rged for the remainstrates.	out date.	, ,	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - ans - All Full-Time Students International Students onal Student Society Fee - /- ry Incidental Fees - Full-time students (9 or more bil FALL AND WINTER - Studley, C	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffice Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internet For further information or rates, paingle Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 willing hours per term)	fees, students stugible for the Nova and Dental Plans e ient, comparable o or each academic o ensure Tuition at alth insurance pla titional Health Plan ease contact the \$ 740.74 \$ 1,864.06 essed a per term I	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa seach September for coverage may apply to a year. Ind Fees are paid by pose and year. For thou are able to opt-out from NOTE: included in the international Society Fornational tuition where	y have additional dary up to 485.86 o opt-out at www.community ayment due date to se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no po avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Internos above \$5.00	to off-campus (or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment in ational.	other term) may be true of the opt- rged for the remainstrates.	out date. inder of the policy ealth plan.	y year.	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - ans - All Full-Time Students International Students onal Student Society Fee - ry Incidental Fees - Full-time students (9 or more bil	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffice Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internet For further information or rates, paingle Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 willing hours per term)	fees, students stu gible for the Nova and Dental Plans of tent, comparable of the each academic to ensure Tuition an alth insurance plantional Health Plan ease contact the last 740.74 \$ 1,864.06	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa each September for coverage may apply to be year. In Fees are paid by pnot are able to opt-out fr DSU Health Plan Offic NOTE: included in to the state of the property of the state of	y have additional dary up to 485.86 o opt-out at www.community ayment due date to se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Intern a above \$5.00	to off-campus (or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment in ational.	other term) may be true of the opt- rged for the remainstrates.	out date.	, ,	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students International Students onal Student Society Fee - /- ry Incidental Fees - Full-time students (9 or more bil FALL AND WINTER - Studley, C DSU - FT Graduate Student Society Fee Student Service fee - FT	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffice Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internet For further information or rates, paingle Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 willing hours per term)	fees, students stugible for the Nova and Dental Plans of the Nova and Dent	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa seach September for coverage may apply to a year. Ind Fees are paid by pone ach year. For thou are able to opt-out from NOTE: included in the international Society Fronting and the seach year.	y have additional dary up to 485.86 to opt-out at www.c sayment due date t se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters ee of e applicable.	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Intern a above \$ 5.00 FALL AND WINTE DSU - FT Graduate Student Strudent Strudent Strudent Strudent Service fee	to off-campus (or begin in an later than did interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment in ational. R - Sexton Society Fee	other term) may be true of the opt- rged for the remainstrates.	s 82.62 \$ 20.00 \$ 184.73	y year. per term per term per term per term	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students International Students onal Student Society Fee - /- ry Incidental Fees - Full-time students (9 or more bil FALL AND WINTER - Studley, C DSU - FT Graduate Student Society Fee Student Service fee - FT Facilities Renewal - FT	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffice Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internet For further information or rates, paingle Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 willing hours per term)	fees, students stugible for the Nova and Dental Plans of the Nova and Dent	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa seach September for coverage may apply to be year. Ind Fees are paid by p in each year. For thou are able to opt-out from the period of the year in the period of the year in the period of the year. International Society Formational tuition where the year is the year in the	y have additional dary up to 485.86 to opt-out at www.c sayment due date t se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters ee of e applicable.	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Internos above \$ 5.00 FALL AND WINTE DSU - FT Graduate Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Service fee Facilities Renewal	to off-campus (or begin in an alater than	other term) may be true of the opt- rged for the remainstrates.	\$ 82.62 \$ 20.00 \$ 184.73 \$ 107.80	per term per term per term per term per term per term	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students International Students In	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffice Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internet For further information or rates, paingle Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 willing hours per term)	fees, students stugible for the Nova and Dental Plans e ient, comparable of the Academic or each academic or the left academic or each academi	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa seach September for coverage may apply to be sear. The seas are paid by person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid by person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid by person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid by person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid to opt-out from the seas are paid to person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid to person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid to person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid to person are all the seas are paid to person are all the seas are paid to person are per	y have additional dary up to 485.86 to opt-out at www.c sayment due date t se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters ee of e applicable.	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Interns above \$ 5.00 FALL AND WINTE DSU - FT Graduate Student Student Student Student Student Student Service fee Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal	to off-campus (or begin in an alater than a later than a	instruction. other term) may be TBD pective of the opt- rged for the remain a comparable he	s 82.62 \$ 20.00 \$ 184.73 \$ 107.80 \$ 90.00	per term	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students International Students In	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffic Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internation or rates, p Single Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 villing hours per term) arleton	fees, students stugible for the Nova and Dental Plans of the Nova and Dental Plans and Health Plan ease contact the last of the Nova \$ 740.74 \$ 1,864.06 essed a per term I vith additional inter \$ 82.62 \$ 20.00 \$ 184.73 \$ 107.80 \$ 90.00 \$ 175.33	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa Scotia Student Bursa each September for coverage may apply to year. In dees are paid by pone ach year. For thou are able to opt-out from the second of the	y have additional dary up to 485.86 to opt-out at www.c sayment due date t se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters ee of e applicable.	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Interns above \$5.00 FALL AND WINTE DSU - FT Graduate Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Service fee Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal	to off-campus (or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment in ational. R - Sexton Society Fee - FT - Recreation Sexton Stude	instruction. other term) may be the term of the optage of the remain a comparable he	\$ 82.62 \$ 20.00 \$ 184.73 \$ 107.80 \$ 90.00 \$ 100.00	per term	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students International Students In	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffic Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internation or rates, p Single Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 villing hours per term) arleton	fees, students stugible for the Nova and Dental Plans e ient, comparable of the Academic or each academic or the left academic or each academi	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa seach September for coverage may apply to be sear. The seas are paid by person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid by person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid by person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid by person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid to opt-out from the seas are paid to person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid to person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid to person are able to opt-out from the seas are paid to person are all the seas are paid to person are all the seas are paid to person are per	y have additional dary up to 485.86 to opt-out at www.c sayment due date t se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters ee of e applicable.	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Interns above \$ 5.00 FALL AND WINTE DSU - FT Graduate Student Student Student Student Student Student Service fee Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal	(or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment in ational. R - Sexton Society Fee e - FT - FT - Recreation 1 - Sexton Stude Campus Respo	instruction. other term) may be the term of the optage of the remain a comparable he	s 82.62 \$ 20.00 \$ 184.73 \$ 107.80 \$ 90.00	per term	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students International Students In	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffic Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internation or rates, p Single Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 villing hours per term) arleton	fees, students stugible for the Nova and Dental Plans of the Nova tent, comparable to the comparable to the the Nova and Dental Plans of the Nova tent of the Nova	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa Scotia Student Bursa seach September for coverage may apply to year. If the sear paid by pen each year. For thou are able to opt-out frous the sear paid by pen each year. For thou are able to opt-out frous the sear paid by pen each year. For thou are able to opt-out frous the sear paid by pen each year. For thou are able to opt-out frous the sear pen term per term per term per term per term per year per term per term per year per term per ter	y have additional dary up to 485.86 to opt-out at www.c sayment due date t se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters ee of e applicable.	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no o avoid late fees an er terms, a proportity can provide proof Student VIP Interns above \$ 5.00 FALL AND WINTE DSU - FT Graduate Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Service fee Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal Dalhousie Medical	(or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment in ational. R - Sexton Society Fee e - FT - FT - Recreation 1 - Sexton Stude Campus Respo	instruction. other term) may be the term of the optage of the remain a comparable he	\$ 82.62 \$ 20.00 \$ 184.73 \$ 90.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 2.50	per term	J Health.	
Auxiliary Distance NS Stude Health Pla	Fees - ent Bursary - lans - All Full-Time Students International Students In	In addition to tuition and auxiliary Nova Scotian students may be el Are provided with DSU Health. Students with proof of suffic Proof of coverage is required for Note: Students are responsible to Are also provided with a basic he Students charged with the Internation or rates, p Single Family All International Students are ass All fees are in Canadian dollars. included in estimates on page 1 villing hours per term) arleton	fees, students stugible for the Nova and Dental Plans of the Nova and Dental Plans and a	dying off-campus may Scotia Student Bursa Scotia Student Bursa seach September for coverage may apply to year. If the sear paid by pen each year. For thou are able to opt-out frous the sear paid by pen each year. For thou are able to opt-out frous the sear paid by pen each year. For thou are able to opt-out frous the sear paid by pen each year. For thou are able to opt-out frous the sear pen term per term per term per term per term per year per term per term per year per term per ter	y have additional dary up to 485.86 to opt-out at www.c sayment due date t se who start in oth om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semesters ee of e applicable.	istance fees related \$1283 per year. Part-time students lalonline.dal.ca no or avoid late fees an er terms, a proportic y can provide proof Student VIP Intern s above \$ 5.00 FALL AND WINTE DSU - FT Graduate Student Student Student Student Student Scruice fee Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal Dalhousie Medical University Bus Pas	to off-campus (or begin in an later than d interest irresponal rate is cha of enrollment in ational. R - Sexton Society Fee - FT - FR - Recreation - Sexton Stude Campus Respo	instruction. other term) may be the term of the optage of the remain a comparable he	\$ 82.62 \$ 20.00 \$ 184.73 \$ 107.80 \$ 90.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 2.50 \$ 175.33	per term per year	J Health.	

SUMMER DSU - FT Summer Graduate Student Society Fee Student Service fee - FT Summer Facilities Renewal - FT Summer Facilities Renewal - Recreation ¹ University Bus Pass (May-August) Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team Full-time Summer ¹	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.20 20.00 154.37 107.80 90.00 86.36 2.50 541.23	per term per term per term per term per term per term per term	SUMMER - Sexton DSU - FT Summer Graduate Student Society Fee Student Service fee - FT Summer Facilities Renewal - FT Summer Facilities Renewal - Recreation 1 Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only 2 Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team University Bus Pass (May-August) Full-time Summer 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.20 20.00 154.37 107.80 90.00 100.00 2.50 86.36	per term
FALL AND WINTER - Agriculture campus DSU - FT Graduate Student Society Fee Student Service fee - FT Facilities Renewal- FT DSU Health Full-time Fall Full-time Winter	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	82.80 20.00 186.25 107.80 485.86 882.71 314.05	per term per term per term per term per year	SUMMER - Agriculture campus DSU - FT Student Service fee - FT Facilities Renewal - FT Full-time Summer	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	82.80 115.81 107.80 306.41	per term per term per term
Part-time students (less than 9 billing hours, per term) FALL, WINTER, SUMMER DSU - PT Graduate Student Society Fee Facilities Renewal - PT Student Service fee - PT Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team Part-time	\$ \$ \$ \$	1,196.76 44.70 10.00 35.70 53.54 2.50 146.44	per term per term per term per term per term per term	FALL, WINTER, SUMMER - Agriculture camp DSU - PT Student Service fee - PT Facilities Renewal - PT	sus \$ \$ \$	41.40 42.94 35.70 120.04	per term per term per term

^{1.} Facilities Renewal - Recreation supports athletic facilities and is assessed per term to a maximum of \$180 per year.

Page 2 of 2 Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.

^{2.} Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building. Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineering, Architecture and Planning.

3. If applicable, students in an approved Joint PhD program who are at the partner institution in a given term are assessed \$15.00 per term to access basic Dalhousie services.

^{4.} Agriculture campus tuition rates and other fees are noted separately where required.